Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **APPLICATIONS**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.		03/21/2008	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASHWORTH, INC.
Street Address:	2765 Loker Avenue West
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293632	
Registration Number:	3111634	AWS
Registration Number:	2826563	EZ-TECH
Registration Number:	3048273	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2830473	
Registration Number:	2763377	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2698619	ASHWORTH 7
Registration Number:	2333259	
Registration Number:	2149076	WEATHER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2215085	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2215084	
Registration Number:	1940724	
Registration Number:	1940723	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0273

900102345

Registration Number:	1967399	
Registration Number:	1938133	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1938132	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2012411	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1989084	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	2226392	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1967398	
Registration Number:	1919862	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1856825	ASHWORTH
Registration Number:	1621300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0660-0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/
Date:	03/24/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ashworth#page1.tif source=Ashworth#page2.tif source=Ashworth#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0274

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2004 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), executed by Ashworth, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in favor of Union Bank of California, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2006 at Reel 3241, Frame 0155, pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Lender, a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 1782768v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0275 UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A a national banking association

/1/

Name:

. KEVIN POU

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0276

Exhibit A

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	
DESIGN ONLY	3,293,632	09/18/2007
AWS and Design	3,111,634	07/04/2006
EZ-TECH	2,826,563	03/23/2004
ASHWORTH	3,048,273	01/24/2006
DESIGN ONLY	2,830,473	04/06/2004
ASHWORTH	2,763,377	09/16/2003
ASHWORTH 7	2,698,619	03/18/2003
DESIGN ONLY	2,333,259	03/21/2000
WEATHER SYSTEMS	2,149,076	04/07/1998
ASHWORTH	2,215,085	12/29/1998
DESIGN ONLY	2,215,084	12/29/1998
DESIGN ONLY	1,940,724	12/12/1995
DESIGN ONLY	1,940,723	12/12/1995
DESIGN ONLY	1,967,399	04/09/1996
ASHWORTH and Design	1,938,133	11/28/1995
ASHWORTH	1,938,132	11/28/1995
ASHWORTH	2,012,411	10/29/1996
ASHWORTH and Design	1,989,084	07/23/1996
ASHWORTH	2,226,392	02/23/1999
DESIGN ONLY	1,967,398	04/09/1996
ASHWORTH and Design	1,919,862	09/19/1995
ASHWORTH	1,856,825	10/04/1994
DESIGN ONLY	1,621,300	11/06/1990

BN 1782768v1 Exhibit A

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0277